



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CMAPL NO.286 OF 2025

Shiva Narayan Rahana and another *Petitioners*

Mr. Abhas Mohanty, Advocate
-versus-

State of Odisha and others *Opp. Parties*

Mr. Siba Narayan Biswal,
Additional Standing Counsel

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER
26.03.2026

Order No.

7.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. As prayed for by Mr. Mohanty, learned counsel for the Petitioners, the matter be listed on 31st March, 2026 along with CMAPL No.287 of 2025.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge

Kanhu